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ING 8 DEVELOPMENT ,LTD. 1 BARDALE MIN 
LAWLESS CBEEKMIRRS LlMITED MORSEBIMIPIES LIMITED. 

730 - 510 West Hastings Street, 
Vancouver 2, B.C. PHONE NO: 684-8052. I 

I 
I 

Mr. B. E. T. Kennelly, 
Govermnent Agent, 
Princeton, B.C. 

Dear Sir, 

We received your letter of August U/l965 today. The unavoidable 
delay in'repmng, is due to transit from our registered office to our 
administration office. 

In respect to your request on the Geophysical Survey coniucted 
by Dr. Don Smellie, P.Eng., Consulting Geophysicist - 

1. The instrument used on the picket lines was a Brunton Compass, 
:. with a 200 ft. chain. The lines checked at 500 ft. intervals 

\ to establish the accuracy of the LOO ft. spacing between lines. 

2. Unit used as plotted on map as the gamma. 

We trust the foregoing is satisfactory. 

Our registered office is now located at 625-925 West Georgia Building. 

Our administration office as above. 

Yours very truly, 

Ronald E; Dale. 
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LAWIESS CREEKMINES LIMITED MORSEBYMIRES LIMITED. 

730 - 510 West Bastings Street, 
Vancouver 2, B.C. PHONE NO: 684-8052. : 

Mr. B. E. T. Kennelly, 
Governnent Agent, 
Princeton, B.C. 

Dear Sir, 

We received your letter of August U/l965 today. The unavoidable 
delay in replying, is due to transit from our registered office to our 
administration office. 

In respect to your request on the Geophysical Survey conducted 
by Dr. Don Smellie, P.Eng., Consulting Geophysicist - 

1. The instrument used on the picket lines was a Brunton Compass, 
. . with a 200 ft. chain. The lines checked at 500 ft. intervals i. '\. to establish the accuracy of the 400 ft. spacing between lines. 

2. Unit used as plotted on map as the gan& 

We trust the foregoing is satisfactory. 

Our registered office is now located at 625-925 West Georgia Building. 

Our administration office as above. 

Yours very truly, 

h 
Ronald E; Dale. _' ,'I 




